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State Lease 
MF11 1923 

MF111923 

MF111923 

MF111923 

Survey 

Block 

Block Name 

Township 

Section/Tract 

Land Part 

Control 
07-104849 

07-105713 

07-106071 

07-106099 

Part Description 

Acres 

Depth Below 

Name 

Lease Date 

Primary Term 

Bonus($) 

Rental($) 

Lease Royalty 

MF11 1923 

B ase F ile 
151745 

127850 

128050 

128051 

County 
REEVES 

REEVES 

REEVES 

REEVES 

PUBLIC SCHOOL LAND, and etc. 

58, 59, 552, 71 

5-S 

14, 22, 43, 44, 45, 30, 34 

E/2 SW, S 360 AC., ALL, S and etc. 

52 & NE4, S 9/16, N2 & SE4, N 9/16 

3699.33 

Depth Above Depth Other 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CORP 

12/1/2010 

5 yrs 

$697,247.93 

$0.00 

0.1250 
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r 
PAYMENT IS MADE UNDER INSTRl.MENT DESCRIBED BELOW. PLEASE DEPOSIT AMOUNT OF CHECK TO THE CREDIT OF PARTY OR PARTIES NAMED 

THIS PAYMENT IS MADE IN A MANN~1{fo St%~t~~~f6~~~ ~~~~::g~1t~~~~~M~lNl0~E~~~~Il'~+6 WHEREIN YOU ARE NAMED DEPOSITORY 

'WHEN SIGNED, PLEASE MAIL TO: RENTAL RECEIPT/ Wells Fargo 

SHUT IN RECEIPT BIRMINGHAM. ALABAMA 
ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION Page 1 of 1 

605 Rtchard Arnngton Blvd North 
DATE 11/21 /2013 NO. 33563 Btrmtngham , Alabama 35203-2707 

Telephone (205) 326-8139 
LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT I RENTAL PERIOD . COUNTY STATE RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

REEVES TEXAS 8 6 3 - 186 12/01 / 1 0 1 2 12 /01/13 12/01 / 14 

LEASE NUMBER I ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER I PAY EXACTLY 

TX430344-01R I JAMES ROBERT HILL ST OF TX 

PAY TO THE STATE OF TEXAS 
ORDER OF 

COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TX 78701-1495 

RECEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE AMOUNT STATED 
WHICH IS IN FULL SETILEMENT OF RENTAL/SHUT-IN DUE PARTY 
NAMED COVERING OUR INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS 
LEASE DESCRIBED HEREIN 

•• •• • • • • • 
• •••••• • • 

• 
•• • • • • • •• 
•• • • • • • • • 

TO BE CREDITED TO 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CO** DELAY RENTALS + + 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-1495 

TRACT 
527B6 
PSL A -3968 59 
***More Tracts On Lease*** 

22 

I $696,878.73 

RECEIVED 01\l JJ/ <:2:1. 2fLiJ_ 

THE~~E jp &Lo 
NAME OF BANK. ¢(SRPORATION OR INDIVIDUAL 

BY 

PAYEE WILL PLEASE DATE. SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT 
BY NEXT MAIL OFFICERS SIGNING FOR CORPORATIONS WILL 
PLEASE GIVE FULL NAME AND TITLE 

RENTAL AMOUNT BANK 

~$696,878.73 

14704060 

• •••••• • • 
• •••••• • • (nfl //qd-3 ~ 

RENTAL PAYMEN 1 - ~1JL~w 

(f) 
PI FASF DETACH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING THIS CHECK 



INY AAE NAMED DEPOSITORY 

PAYMENT IS MADE UNDER INSTRUMENT OESCRIBED BELOW PLEASE DEPOSIT AMOUNT OF CHECK TO THE CREDIT OF PARTY OR PARTIES NAMED 
DATE SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT ON THE DAY YOU RECEIVE IT 

THIS PAYMENT IS MADE IN A MANNER TO CONFORM TO THE TERMS OF THF IN<;TRIIMFNT REF'ERRED TO WHERE OU 

WHEN' SIGNED, PLEASE MAIL TO: RENTAL RECEIPT/ Wella Forgo . SHUT IN RECEIPT BIRMINGHAM Al.A8AMA 
ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION Pogo1 or 1 
605 R1chard Amngton Blvd North 
Blrrnlngllam, Alaoama ~!1203·2107 DATE 11/21/2013 NO 33563 
Telephone (205) 326-8139 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT I RENTAL PERIOD 

I COUNTY STATE RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

I REEVES TEXAS 863-186 12/01/10 12 12/01/13 12/01/14 

~ 
LEASE NUMBER I ORIG NALLESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER I PAY EXACTLY I 

TX430344 -01R IJAMES RODERT IIILL ST OF TX I $69 6,8 7 8 .7 3 

PAY TO THE STATE OF TEXAS RECEIVED o•• 2Q__ 

ORDER OF 
THE AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE 

COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 

I STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING NAME OF BANK. CORPORATION OR INDMDUAL 

AUSTIN, TX 78701-1495 BY 

RECEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE AMOUNT STATED 
WHICH IS IN FULL SETTLEMENT OF RENTAUSHUT·IN DUE PARTY 
NAMED COVERING OUR INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS 

PAYEE WILL PLEASE DATE, SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT 
BY NEXT MAIL OFFICERS SIGNING FOR CORPORATIONS WILL 
PLEASE GIVE FULL NAME AND TITLE 

LEASE DESCRIBED HEREIN 

•• •• • • • • • 
• •••••• • • 

• 
•• • • • • • •• 
•• • • • • • • • 
• 

• •••••• • • 
• •••••• • • 

TO BE CREDITED TO -----
ENERGEN RESOURCES CO• • DELAY RENTALS 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-1495 

TRJ\CT 
527B6 
PSL A 3968 59 22 
•••More Tracts On Lease • •• 

RENTAL AMOUNT 

~ $696,B78 . 73 

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING THIS CHECK 

BANK 

14704060 

i:II'.-JOj:l¥tO!:t:t·!O.'f·I3•1(•1;13•I:BO!:iti;!•li!~l•l·1~1•13•1~it·11:t'"l~!illiil::!ij4-1iiOIII;Iii'li!if.Sill;!¥4'. ... 13¥1:t·:t'!"?'6106 a ~ 
ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION Wells Fargo . No 33563 
605 RIChard Arnngton Blvd North BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 620 

B1nnmgham Alabama 35203·2707 DATE· 11 /21/2013 
Telephone (205) 325-8139 

LI!ASr: Rr:CORDS ACCOUNT I RENTAL PERIOO 

- RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE COUNTY STATE 

REEVES TEXAS 863-186 12/01/10 
I.EIISE NUMBER I ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAl NUMRFR 

TX430344-01R IJAMES ROBERT HILL ST OF TX 

PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF 

EXAC~~~696,878dols73cts 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE ~~ "·•,,-.. 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING ~ "' 
AUSTIN, TX 78701 -1495 \ ~ 

~lfCA!O~ 

MONTHS FROM TO 

12 12/01/13 12/01/14 
T PAY EXACTLY 

I $696,878.73 

I 
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R E SO U RCES 

November 21,201 3 

State of Texas 
Commissioner of the General Land Office 
ATI: LINDA PRICE 

1700 North Congress Avenue 
Stephen F Austin Building 
Austin, TX 78701-1436 

RE: 

Please find enclosed the rental payments due Lmder the terms of the oil and gas leases 
identified below for the month of December, 20 13. 

Fi leNo. 

TX430342-00R 
TX430343-00R 
TX430344-00R 

Amount 

$382,890.38 
$9 10,558.12 
$696,878.73 

Due Date 

12-01-13 
12-01-13 
12-01-13 

See Attached Breakdown per Drew Reid Conversation . 

CHECK # 

33529 
33543 
33563 

To confirm for our files that you have received the above mentioned payment(s) please 
fill in the RECEIVED ON date of the check copy and return it to Energen Resources 
Corporation in the enclosed return envelope. 

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 

Yours truly, 

Energen Resources Corporation 

~:~ 
Lease Analyst IV 
Alabama-Texas Properties 
205-326-4373 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 605 Richard Arrington, Jr. Boulevard North, Birmingham, AL 35203-2707 205.326.2710 
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Robert Plumb 

• Subject: RE: MCL Lease Issues 

I 

c 

c 

From: Andrew Waller 
Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2013 11:15 AM 
To: drew.reid@glo.texas.gov 
Cc: Robert Plumb 
Subject: FW: MCL Lease Issues 

Drew, 

As we spoke about on the phone, we have come across an issue in three different Relinquishment Act leases and are in 
the process of correcting. The State lease numbers are: 

MF111921 
MF111922 
MF111923 

In 2005 parties owning the surface conveyed minerals under all sections involved. When title work was prepared the 
Iandman incorrectly followed the chain of title on these interests and took the leases based on the mineral deeds. We 
have recently had new title reports on all the sections involved and found that the leases were taken with incorrect net 
acres listed on the form. As a part of this, Dorothy Jean Keenom (a/k/ a Dorothy Jean Hill} only signed as Trustee of the 
Nancy Puff Jones Trust when she should have signed individually as well. She has informed us that she will do what is 
necessary to fix the issue and if she were to sign as well as have all the ot her current owners sign amended leases, the 

correct lease numbers would be the following: 

Amended Original 

Lease Net Amended Total Lease Net Original Total Rental 

Lease# Gross Acres Acres Rental Pa:llment Acres Pa:llment 

MF111921 2387.50 2276.3953 ($800}/ $1,821,116.24 2161.565 ($800}/ $1,729,252.00 

MF111922 972.42 957.225938 ($800}/$765,780.75 896.46 ($800}/$717,168.00 

MF111923 3699.33 2534.10447 ($550}/$1,393,757 .46 2373.21 ($550}/$1,305,265.50 

These reflect the total numbers wh ich the State and the surface owner's payments are based on. Our Birmingham office 
has prepared checks that will reflect the amended amount to be paid. These checks will be sent to the State today by 
overnight mail. In order to correct the net acres on the leases you informed me that they will need to be amended to 
reflect the net acres and renta l amounts att ributed to each lease. We will have all the current surface owners sign 
amended leases. 

I have attached the first page of each lease for descriptive purposes. If there is anything I have missed or if you have 

anything to add, please let me know. 

Thanks, 

Andy Waller 
District Landman 
Energen Resources Corporation 
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General Land Office 
Rtllnqulabmc:nt Act Lease Fonn 
Revised, September 1997 

l'AIDUP 
On. AND GAS LEASE 

~x_ 43D ~'f ~ "0/it 

M~ 1119b3 
TillS AGREEMENT is made and eotaed into this 1st day of December, 2010 , between the State of Teus, acting by and t.brougb its agent, 

care of SEE AITACBED SIGNATURE PAGE , of said agent herein referred to u the OWilC1" of the soil (wbcther one or 
more). and IAU:rJea Raoarees Corpontioa, of 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas. 79705 
bereiDaftcr calJcd Les3co. 

1. GRANTING CLAUSE. For and in consideration of the amo\Dlts st.u:d below and of the covenants and agrcc:ments to be paid, kept and 
performed by Lessee under this lease, the State of Texas, acting by and through the owner of the soil, hereby grants, leases and letli tmto Lessee. for the sole 
and only pmpose cf prospecting IUld drill.lng for and producing oil and gu, laying pipe lines, building tanks, storing oil and building power statioos, 
telephooe lint3 lll1d other structures thereon, to produce, save, take care of, treat ODd lr1lru!port said products of the lease, the followizlg lands situated in 
Reeves COWlty, State of Texas, to-wit; 

Public School Land· Surycy. 8~9 
Sec:tion 22 : South 360 acres 
being 360.00 gross acres 

Public Scbool ~uryey. Bloclc 59 
Section 43 : All 
Section 44 : All V"'..,...., 
Section 45 : All V 
being 1920.00 gross acres 

Public scho<-Jrvv· Bleck 58 
: • ... Section 14 : S . ·r 480.00 gross aaes 
••••• • 

• :UP Railroad Company S~ Block 55. I S 
• • Section 30 : SoUih 360 acres 

• • • 6tcoan 34 : South 360 acres e./ 
• • • • ~ 720.00 gross acres 
• •• 

• ~ljc Scl!ool IJI!Jd Surycy. B~l 
•:• ·~~ 2: ncrth21933 aaes 

bQing 219.33 gross acres 
•••••• • • 

containing 36~.33 acres, more 01' less. The bonus consideration paid for this lease is WI follows: 

To the State oficxas: sjx lnmdred fiftv-two thousand six hundred thirty-two and 75/lOO 
no11ars <s 652.632.75 > 

To the owner of the soil: six hundred fifty-two thousand slx hundred thirtv-two and 75/100 
Dollms (} 6S2,632,7S ) 

Total boous coosideration: one miUion thrpc bun4red five thOUS!!!ld two hundred sixty-five and S0/1!)() 
Dollars ($ 1 ,305.26S.50 ) 

Tbc total bonus coosidt:ration paid represents a bonus of fiye ltqadred ftfty 001100 Dollm (S ~!1.00 ) per acre, on 2373.21 net acres. 

2. TERM. Subject to the otbe: provisions in this lease, this lease shall be for a tcnn of~ years from this dale (herein called "primary 
term") and WI loag thereafter as oil and gas, or either oftlu:m, is produced in paying quantities from said land. As used in this lease, the term "produced in 
paying quantities means 1bat the receipts from the sale or other authorized commercial use of 1he substancc(s) covered exceed out of pocket opc:ratiooal 
.:xpc::nses for the six months last past. 

3. DELAY RENTALS. Hoo well be commenced on the leased premises on or before one (1) year fiom this date, this lease shall term.inale, 
nnless oo or before such llllliversary date Lessee sball pay or tender to the owner of the soil or to his credit in the " THIS IS A PAID-UP LEASE; SEE 
r. ARAGRAPJ1 441 " Bank, at ___. or its successon (which shal1 cootinue as the depository regardless of changes in the owuenship of said land), the 

l!nergco 113 OLO 1()..15-10 



.lern t. Patterson. Commissioner 
B) Jte 

••• ••• ••• ••• .... • 
• • • . • • • 
• • • • • • 
• • • • • • • • 

•• .. • • • • •• • 
• • • • • • •• 
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PAYMENT IS MADE UNDER INSTRUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW, PLEASE DEPOSIT AMOUNT OF CHECK TO THE CREDIT OF PARTY OR PARTIES NAMED 

THIS PAYMENT IS MADE IN A MANN~~TfO sdg~t~RMRfcW~~ ~~~MRlg~~~~~~~~~J>,:lN\0~E~~~~~~f1 WHEREIN YOU ARE NAMED DEPOSITORY 

WHEN SIGNED, PLEASE MAIL TO: RENTAL RECEIPT/ Wells Far~~~ 9 8 3 
SHUT IN RECEIPT BIRMINGH B 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 
605 Rrchard Amngton Blvd North 

DATE NO. Brrmrngham, Alabama 35203-2707 01 /06/2014 
Telephone (205) 326-8139 

Page1 of 1 

33629 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT I RENTAL PERIOD 

COUNTY STATE RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

REEVES TEXAS 8 74-741 02/07/11 1 2 02 / 07 / 14 02 / 07 / 15 

LEASE NUMBER ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER PAY EXACTLY 

TX430344 - 02R JASE MI NERALS ET AL ST OF TX $11 ,061.54 

PAY TO THE RECEIVED 0 2Q__ 
STATE OF TEXAS THE AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE ORDER OF 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TX 78701-1495 

RECEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE AMOUNT STATED 
WHICH IS IN FULL SETTLEMENT OF RENTAUSHUT-IN DUE PARTY 
NAMED COVERING OUR INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS 
LEASE DESCRIBED HEREIN 

••• • ••• • 
• ..... ' 

• • 
• 

•••• • • •••• 
• •••••• • • 

• 
• •••••• • • 

TO BE CREDITED TO 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CO** DELAY RENTALS * * 
STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1 700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-1495 

TRACT 
52786 
PSL A - 3968 59 
• • • More Tracts On Lease** * 

f()_ \ 

22 

NAME OF BANK. CORPORATION OR INDIVIDUAL 

BY 

PAYEE WILL PLEASE DATE SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT 
BY NEXT MAIL OFFICERS SIGNING FOR CORPORATIONS WILL 
PLEASE GIVE FULL NAME AND TITLE 

RENTAL AMOUNT BANK 

$11,061.54 

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING THIS CHECK 



' 

PAYMENT IS MADE UNDER INSTRUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW, PLEASE DEPOSIT AMOUNT OF CHECK TO THE CREDIT OF PARTY OR PARTIES NAMED 

THIS PAYMENT IS MADE IN A MANN~~Tf6 ~g~tb'~MR.fJ~~~ WWMRlg~~~~~~~~~uDr:JN\0~E~~~~~J+1 WHEREIN You ARE NAMED DEPOSITORY 

WHEN SIGNED, PLEASE MAIL TO: RENTAL RECEIPT/ Wells Far!4~ ~ g 8 3 
SHUT IN RECEIPT BIRMINGH L B _ 

ENERGEN RES OURCES CORPORATION 
605 R1chard Arrington Blvd North 
B1rmmgham, Alabama 35203-27D7 DATE 01 /06/201 4 NO 
Telephone (205) 326-8139 

Page 1 of 1 

33629 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT I RENTAL PERIOD 

COUNTY STATE RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

REEVES TEXAS 87 4 - 741 02/ 07/ 11 1 2 02/07/14 02 / 07 / 15 

LEASE NUMBER I ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER PAY EXACTLY 

TX43034 4 - 02R IJASE MINERALS ET AL ST OF TX $11,061 .54 

PAY TO THE STATE OF TEXAS RECEIVED 0 .. 2Q__ 

ORDER OF THE AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE 

COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING NAME OF BANK. CORPORATION OR INDIVIDUAL 

AUSTIN, TX 78701-1495 
BY 

RECEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE AMOUNT STATED 
WHICH IS IN FULL SETTLEMENT OF RENTAUSHUT-IN DUE PARTY 
NAMED COVERING OUR INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS 

PAYEE WILL PLEASE DATE, SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT 
BY NEXT MAIL OFFICERS SIGNING FOR CORPORATIONS WILL 
PLEASE GIVE FULL NAME AND TITLE 

LEASE DESCRIBED HEREIN 

••• • ..... 
• .. ~ .. 

• • 

... .. 
• • .... 

• •••••• • 

• •••••• • • 

TO BE CREDITED TO 

ENERGEN RESOURCES cou DELAY RENTALS ' ' 
STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 7B701-14 95 

TRACT 
527B6 
PSL A -J96B 59 22 
***More Tracts On Lease*** 

RENTAL AMOtJNT 

$ll,D61.54 

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING THIS CHECK 

BANK 

1 i: l f.-JO):I§(Ojt):t·\O-I·IOl•ll(e!;I3•J=B33#1;i•lii~I•I·HI•IOl•l~iBI*iiM*IIIiliOI•:t:.;§(Olll;lidij§f.Sill;lif.-a.;3#1:BO):ti'a•, tos 1 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION We lls Fargo 61-B No. 3362~ 8 3 
605 Richard Arrington Blvd North BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 620 

Birmingham, A labama 35203-2707 DATE· 01106/2014 
Telep hone (205) 326-B139 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT I RENTAL PERIOD 

COUNTY STATE RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

REEVES TEXAS 87 4 -7 41 02/07/ 11 1 2 0 2 / 07/14 02 / 07 / 15 
LEASE NUMBER ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER PAY EXACTLY 

TX430344 - 02R IJASE MINERALS ET AL ST OF 

EXAC~~~~ll,06ldols5icts 

PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TX 78701 -1495 

TX $11 ,061.54 

d{/t(tZ£/ 
TREASUR')~ 

~~T~~-=--~--=-----~-

l 
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ENERGEN 
RESOURCES 

January 9, 2014 

State of Texas 

Commissioner of the General Land Office 

ATI: LINDA PRICE 

1700 North Congress Ave nue 

Stephen F Austin Building 

Austin, TX 78701-1436 

RE: 

Please flnd enclosed the rental payments due under the terms of the oil and gas leases 
identified below for the month of February 2014. 

FileNo. 

TX430342-02R MF-111922B 
TX430343-02R MF-11192 1 B 
TX430344-02R MF-111923B 

Amount 

$6,077.63 
$13,721.88 
$1 1,061.54 

Due Date 

2-07-14 
2-07-13 
2-07-1 4 

See Attached Breakdown per Drew Reid Conversation. 

CHECK # 

33625 
33627 
33629 

To confirm for our files that you have received the above mentioned payment(s) please 
fill in the RECENED ON date of the check copy and return it to Energen Resources 
Corporation in the enclosed return envelope. 

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 

Yours truly, 

Energen Resources Corporation 

l1 ti1b Cath~rHitt 
Lease Analyst IV 
Alabama-Texas Properties 
205-326-4373 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 605 Richard Arrington, Jr. Boulevard North, Birmingham, AL 35203-2707 205.326.2710 
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·,Cathy Hitt 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Drew, 

Andrew Waller 
Friday, December 20, 2013 8:46AM 
drew.reid@glo.texas.gov 
Robert Plumb; Cathy Hitt 
FW: FW: MCL Lease Issues 

Please see be low. The fo llowing three leases rentals are due soon and they are part of the same issue as we have on 
the prior three. Please let Linda know so there will be no confusion when the checks arrive. Thanks and have a Merry 
Christmas. 

Andy 

1 Lease Gross Acres Amended Lease Net 

·I+ Acres 

I\1F-1119218 2387.50 34.3047 

. 
.'\/IF-1119228 972.42 15.1940625 

c 
c c 

MF-1119238 3699.33 40.22379125 
( 

r 

From: Drew Reid [mailto:Drew.Reid@GLO.TEXAS.GOV] 
Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2013 11:32 AM 
To: Andrew Waller 
Subject: Re: FW: MCL Lease Issues 

Amended Total Rental 

Pa~ment 

{$800)$27,443. 76 

{$800)$12,155.26 

{$550} 
$22,123.08 

Thanks Andy, I have given Linda Price a heads up, so rentals will be handled. 
Keep me in the loop on the amendments and please send me a working 
copy of the amendment. 
Drew 

>>> Andrew Waller <Andrew.Waller@energen.com> 11/21/2013 11:14 AM >>> 
Drew, 

Original Lea 
Acres 

131.35 

61.283 

162.237 

As we spoke about on the phone, we have come across an issue in three different Relinquishment Act leases and are in 
the process of co rrecting. The State lease numbers are: 

M F111921 
M F111922 
MF111923 

1 



rc-

_In 2005 parties owning the surface conveyed minera ls under all sections involved. When title work was prepared the 
.Iandman incorrectly fo llowed the chain of title on these interests and took the leases based on the mineral deeds. We 
have recently had new title reports on all the sections involved and found that the leases were taken with incorrect net 
acres listed on t he form. As a part of this, Dorothy Jean Keenom (a/k/a Dorothy Jean Hill) only signed as Trustee of the 
Nancy Puff Jones Trust when she should have signed individually as well. She has informed us that she will do what is 
necessary to fix t he issue and if she were to sign as well as have all t he other current owners sign amended leases, the 
correct lease numbers would be the fo llowing: 

lease Gross Acres Amended Lease Net Amended Total Rental 

!. Acres Pa~ment 

M F111921 2387.50 2276.3953 ($800}$1,821,116.24 

M F111922 972.42 957.2259375 ($800}$765, 780.75 

MF111923 3699.33 2534.104472 ($550} 
$1,393,757.46 

These reflect the total numbers which the State and the surface owner's payments are based on. Our Birmingham 
office has prepa red checks that will reflect the amended amount to be paid. These checks will be sent to the State 

'r ' today by overnight mail. In order to correct the net acres on the leases you informed me that they will need to be 
a mended to reflect the net acres and rental amounts attributed to each lease. We will have all the current surface 

Origin 
Acres 

2161.~ 

896.4€ 

2373.; 

( I ( f 

c owners sign amended leases. 

(. ( ( t 

, , ' nave attached the fi rst page of each lease for descriptive purposes. If there is anything I have m issed or if you have 
.,. , , a.1ything to add, please let me know. 

' ' 
T1anks, 

( ( ( ( ( ( 

( 

Andy Waller 
District Landman 
Energen Resources Corporat ion 
3300 North A St., Bldg. 4, Ste. 100 
Midland, TX 79705 
(432} 688-3147(office) 
(432} 557-1025 (ce ll} 
andrew.waller@energen.com 

2 
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, 
PAYMENT IS MADE UNDER INSTRl.MENT DESCRIBED BELOW PLEASE DEPOSIT AMOUNT OF CHECK TO THE CREDIT OF PARTY OR PARTIES NAMED 

THIS PAYMENT IS MADE IN A MANN~~TfO ~g~f6WMRfJ'{-~~ w~~:SEg~~~~~~~~~J>~lN~O~E~~~~~8 +6 WHEREIN YOU ARE NAMED DEPOSITORY 

'WHEN SIGNED, PLEASE MAIL TO: RENTAL RECEIPT/ Wells Fargo 
BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA . 

ENERGEN RESOURCE S CORPORATION 
SHUT IN RECEIPT 

605 Rtchard Amngton Blvd North 
DATE 11/21 /201 3 NO. . Btrmtngham, Alabama 35203-2707 

' Telephone (205) 326-8139 

Page 1 of 1 

33563 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT I RENTAL PERIOD . COUNTY STATE RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

REEVES TEXAS 863 -186 1 2/01 / 1 0 1 2 12 /01 / 1 3 12/01 / 14 

LEASE NUMBER ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER PAY EXACTLY 

TX430344- 0 1R JAMES ROBERT HILL ST OF TX 

PAY TO THE STATE OF TEXAS 
ORDER OF 

COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TX 78701-1495 

RECEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE AMOUNT STATED 
WHICH IS IN FULL SETILEMENT OF RENTAUSHUT·IN DUE PARTY 
NAMED COVERING OUR INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS 
LEASE DESCRIBED HEREIN 

•••• • • • • • 
• •• •••• • • 

• 
•• • • • • • •• 
•• • • • • • • • 
• 

TO BE CREDITED TO 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CO** DELAY RENTALS * * 
STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-1495 

TRACT 
52786 
PSL A -3968 59 22 
** *More Tracts On Lease••• 

$696,878.73 

RECEIVED OM u.J ~.2 2rJJ_ 

THEAMOUN;~E k 6'-J..o 

NAME OF BANK. iORPORATION OR INDIVIDUAL 

BY 

PAYEE 'MLL PLEASE DATE. SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT 
BY NEXT MAIL OFFICERS SIGNING FOR CORPORATIONS 'MLL 
PLEASE GIVE FULL NAME AND TITLE 

RENTAL AMOUNT BANK 

~$696,878.73 

14704060 

• ••• ••• • • 
• •••••• • • (Y\f / 1/qd-3 ~ 

RENTAL PAYMEN 1 - ~t;b_~w 

(£) 
& 6~----------------~------------- PI I'A!:I' OI'TAr:H THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING THIS CHECK 



. 

I 
I 

~ 

PAYMENT IS MADE UNDER INSTRUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW PLEASE DEPOSIT AMOUNT OF CHECK TO THE CREDIT OF PARTY OR PARTIES NAMED 
DATE SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT ON THE DAY YOU RECEIVE IT 

THIS PAYMENT IS MADE IN A MANNER Tb CONFORM TO THE TERMS OF THF IN~TRIIMFNT REFERRED TCl WHEREIN YOU ARE NAMED OEPOSITORY 

WHEN'SIGNED, PLEASE MAIL TO: RENTAL RECEIPT/ Wella Fargo 

SHUT IN RECEIPT BIRMINGHAM AlABAMA 
ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 
605 Richard Amngton Blvd North 
Birmingham, Ataoama 3!>203·210/ DATE 11/21/2013 NO 
Telephone (205) 326·8139 

Poge1 of 1 

33563 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT r RENTAL PERIOD 

COUNTY STATE RECORDED·BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

REEVES TEXAS 863-186 12 /01/10 12 12/01/13 12 /01/14 

LEASE NUMBER I ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER I PAY EXACTLY 

TX430344 - 01R IJAMES ROOERT IIILL ST OF TX I $696,878.73 

PAY TO THE STATE OF TEXAS RECEIVED 0 2Q__ 

ORDER OF COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TX 78701 -1495 

RECEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE AMOUNT STATED 
'MilCH IS IN FUll SETILEMENT OF RENTAUSHUT·IN DUE PARTY 
NAMED COVERING OUR INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS 
LEASE DESCRIBED HEREIN 

•••• • • • • • 
• •••••• • • 

• 
•• • • • • • •• .. . 

• • • • • • 
• 

• •••••• • • 
• •••••• • • 

TO BE CREDITED TO -----
ENERGEN RESOURCES CO• • DELAY RENTALS •• 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 787D1-1495 

TRJ\CT 
52786 
PSL A 3968 59 22 
•••More Tracts On Lease ••• 

THE AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE 

NAME OF BANK. CORPORATION OR INDMOUAL 

BY 

PAYEE \Nill PLEASE DATE, SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT 
BY NEXT MAIL OFFICERS SIGNING FOR CORPORATIONS INIU 
PLEASE GIVE FULL NAME AND TffiE 

RENTAL AMOUNT BANK -------
1- $696.878 . 73 

14704060 

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING THIS CHECK 

i:IIO.'IO! :1::(0! :t :r.t•-t:·l3•1 !•1;1 ::(oi:BOj:(OJ;I•111:1·1·1:1•10!•1~.,.,1~1#1t. (I) 1!1 i I :l•¥J:iit0!11;1 id #::t·Sil!;l'l'--'1::( #l:r·It"7'610 b a 
ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION Wells Fargo . No. 33563 
805 Rochard Arnngton Blvd North 
Bormlngham, Alabama 35203-2707 
Telephone (205) 326-8139 

STATE 

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 620 

DATE: 11/21/2013 
L~:51! RI!CORD:5 ACCOUNT RENTAL PERIOD 

RECORDED BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE ""ONTHS FROM TO 

TEXAS 863-186 12/01/10 12 12/01/13 12/01/14 
LEASE NUMBER ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SFRIAl NUMRFR PAY EXACTLY 

TX430344-01R JAMES ROBERT HILL ST OF TX $696,878.73 
------------------------L---------~~~~~ 

PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF 

EXAC~~~696,878dols73cts 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUST IN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TX 78701 ·1495 

u•o :13 5 b 3111 
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RESOURCES 

November 21, 2013 

State of Texas 
Commissioner of the General Land Office 
ATI: LINDA PRICE 

1700 North Congress Avenue 
Stephen F Austin Building 
Austin, TX 78701-1436 

RE: 

Please find enclosed the rental payments due under the terms of the oil and gas leases 
identified below for the month of December, 2013. 

FileNo. 

TX430342-00R 
TX430343-00R 
TX430344-00R 

Amount 

$382,890.38 
$910,558.12 
$696,878.73 

Due Date 

12-01-1 3 
12-01-13 
12-01-13 

CHECK # 

33529 
33543 
33563 

fcc c ~ See Attached Breakdown per Drew Reid Conversation. 

To confirm for our files that you have received the above mentioned payment(s) please 
fill in the RECEIVED ON date of the check copy and return it to Energen Resources 
Corporation in the enclosed return envelope. 

Thank yott for your consideration in this matter. 

Yours truly, 

Energen Resources Corporation 

~:~ 
Lease Analyst IV 
Alabama-Texas Properties 
205-326-4373 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 605 Richard Arrington, Jr. Boulevard North, Birmingham, AL 35203-2707 205.326.2710 



Robert Plumb 

~ Subject: RE: MCL Lease Issues 

c ( 
r c 

From: Andrew Waller 
Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2013 11:15 AM 
To: drew.reid@qlo.texas.gov 
Cc: Robert Plumb 
Subject: FW: MCL Lease Issues 

Drew, 

As we spoke about on the phone, we have come across an issue in three different Relinquishment Act leases and are in 
the process of correcting. The State lease numbers are: 

MF111921 
MF111922 
MF111923 

In 2005 parties owning the surface conveyed minerals under all sections involved. When title work was prepared the 
Iandman incorrectly followed the chain of title on these interests and took the leases based on the mineral deeds. We 
have recently had new title reports on all the sections involved and found that the leases were taken with incorrect net 

c. t ' acres listed on the form. As a part of this, Dorothy Jean Keenom (a/k/a Dorothy Jean Hill} only signed as Trustee of the 
< ( 

Nancy Puff Jones Trust when she should have signed individually as well. She has informed us that she will do what is 
c' • necessary to fix the issue and if she were to sign as well as have all the other current owners sign amended leases, the 

< c 

c 

c 
( 

<c. ( 
( 

( 

correct lease numbers would be the following : 

Amended Original 
Lease Net Amended Total Lease Net Original Total Rental 

Lease# Gross Acres Acres Rental Pa~ment Acres Pa~ment 

MF111921 2387.50 2276.3953 ($800)/$1,821,116.24 2161.565 ($800}/$1,729,252.00 

MF111922 972.42 957.225938 ($800}/$765,780.75 896.46 ($800)/$717,168.00 

MF111923 3699.33 2534.10447 ($550)/$1,393,757 .46 2373.21 ( $550}/$1,305,2 65 .so 

These reflect the total numbers which the State and the surface owner's payments are based on. Our Birmingham office 
has prepared checks that will reflect the amended amount to be paid. These checks will be sent to the State today by 
overnight mail. In order to correct the net acres on the leases you informed me that they will need to be amended to 
reflect the net acres and rental amounts attributed to each lease. We will have all the current surface owners sign 
amended leases. 

I have attached the first page of each lease for descriptive purposes. If there is anything I have missed or if you have 
anything to add, please let me know. 

Thanks, 

Andy Waller 

District Landman 
Energen Resources Corporation 

1 



General Land Office 
Rtlinquiabmcnt Act Lease Form 
~vised, September 1997 

PAID UP 
OIL AND GAS LEASE 

1" x_ 4 3D ~ '-J t/ "0/ ,e 

M~ 111n3 
TillS AGREEMENT Is made and entered into this 1st day of December, 2010 , between the State of Texas, acting by and through its agent, 

care of SEE ATIACDED SIGNATURE PAGE , of said agent herein referred to as the owner of the soil (wbether one or 
more). and Enerx:ea Raoarca Corporati011, of 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Micllilnd, Texas. 79705 
bercinafter calJed I,es,ec. 

1. GRANTING CLAUSE. For and in consideration of the amounts stated below md of the covenants and agreemcnt3 to be paid, kept md 
performed by Lessee under this lease, the State of Texas. acting by and through thc owner of the soil, hereby grants, ICIISes and lets unto Lessee. for the sole 
and ooly purpose of prospocting and drilling for and producing oil and gas, laying pipe lines, building tanks, storing oil and building power statioos, 
telcphooe Jines aod other structures thereon, to prodnce, save, talcc care of, treat ODd tran.sp<>rt said products of the lease, the following land!~ situated in 
Reeves COUDty, State of Texas, to-wit: 

Public Scbool Land Surys;y. B's:79 
Section 22 : South 360 acres 
being 360.00 gross aae9 

Public School ~urvcy. Block; 59 
Section 43 : All 
Section 44 : All V"..,..., 
Section 45 : All V 
being 1920.00 gross acres 

Public schoo~vtr· Block ss 
:·.··~on14 : S 
• ·br' 480.00 gross acres 
•• ••• • 

• UP Railroad Company S~ Block 55. IS 
• • Section 30 : South 360 acres 

• • • ~on 34 : South 360 acres ../ 

• • •. ~ 720.00 gross eaes 
• •• 

• ~lie Schoo! Land Suryey. B~l 
• : • •S4:tioo 2 : north 219.33 acres 

bQing 219.33 gross acres 
•••••• • • 

cootaining 3699.33 aaa, more 01' less. The bonus considcratioo paid for this lease is as follows: 

To the State ofTcxas: sjx lnmdrcd Mv-two thousand six hoodn:d thirty-two and 75/100 
Dollars ($ 652.632,75 ) 

To the owner of the soil: six hunci!W fiftv·two thousand six hundred thlrtv·two and 151100 
Dollars (S 652,632.75 ) 

Total bonus coosldcration: ope miUjon thn;e hundred five thonsntl tw hundred sixtv-five and 501100 
Dollars <S 1.305.265.50 > 

The total bonus coosideration paid represents a bonus of fiye kuodred ftfty OQ/100 Do lim (S !!&.Oll ) per acre, on 2373.21 net acres. 

2. TERM. Subject to the otbe: provisions in this lease, this lease shall be for a term of Five (Sl yeaiS from this date (herein called "primary 
term") and as long thereafter as oil and gas, or eltbcr of them, is produced in paying quantities from said land. As used in this lease, the tcrm "produced in 
paying quantities meam that the recc:ipts from the sale or other autharizcd commercial use of the subst.ancc(s) covered exceed out of poclc.et opc:ratiooal 
~ for the six mooths last past. 

3. DELAY RENTALS. Ifoo well be commenced on the Ieese<! premises oo or before one (1) year from this date, this lease shall terminate, 
nnless oo or before such 8lllliversary date Lessee shall pay or t:endcr to the owner of the son or to his credit in the" TIDS IS A PAID-UP LEASE; SEE 
j•AMGBAPH :49 " Bank, at ___, or its successors (which shall continue as the depository regardless of changes in the ownership of said !aDd), the 

&crgcn 13 OLO 10..15-10 



Date Filed: JI/ _;..1/.:KJ!..J r , 

.!err\ c. Patterson. Commissioner 
B) );ti? 

••• • •• ... ••• ... • 
• • • • • • • 
• • • • • • 
• • • • • • • • .. •• • • • • •• • 
• • • • • • •• 



•• 
•• • 

•• • • 
• .. 
• 

•• • 

PAYMENT IS MADE UNDER INSTRUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW, PLEASE DEPOSIT AMOUNT OF CHECK TO THE CREDIT OF PARTY OR PARTIES NAMED 

THIS PAYMENT IS MADE IN A MANN~~TfO ~g~t6'~MRf6~~~ 'WWMRSEg~~~~f~~~Jr:JN\ORUE~~~~~~+1 WHEREIN YOU ARE NAMED DEPOSITORY 

WHEN SIGNED, PLEASE MAIL TO: RENTAL RECEIPT/ ~~~~~~~4~~6 7 3 6 
ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 

SHUT IN RECEIPT ., 
• 605 R1chard A mngton Blvd North • Bmn1ngham, Alabama 35203-2707 DATE 01/2212014 NO. 

• Telephone (205) 326-8139 •• 

Page 1 of 1 

33638 

• LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT L RENTAL PERIOD 

~ COUNTY STATE RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

•• REEVES TEXAS 874-741 02/07/11 12 02/07/14 02/07/15 

• LEASE NUMBER ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER PAY EXACTLY • 
TX4 30344-02R JASE MINERALS ET AL ST OF TX $33,553.64 

••• • 
PAY TO THE STATE OF TEXAS RECEIVED Ot.J 2Q__ 

THE AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE ORDER OF 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING NAME OF BANK. CORPORATION OR INDIVIDUAL 

AUSTIN, TX 78701-1 495 BY 

I 
I 

RECEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE AMOUNT STATED 
WHICH IS IN FULL SETTLEMENT OF RENTAUSHUT· IN DUE PARTY 
NAMED COVERING OUR INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS 

PAYEE WILL PLEASE DATE, SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT 
BY NEXT MAl<. OFFICERS SIGNING FOR CORPORATIONS WILL 
PLEASE GIVE FULL NAME AND TITLE 

LEASE DESCRIBED HEREIN 

TO BE CREDITED TO 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CO* • DELAY RENTALS • • 
This i s an additional payment t o the $11 ,0 61 . 54 
STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFI CE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78 701-1495 

TRACT 
52786 
PSL A-3968 59 22 

RENTAL AMOUNT 

•• ,./( $33, 553 . 6' 

t> 
RENTAL PAYMENt _;;;_ru/ fo.q(O('IIf 

'1-M v> ~.M_ y~tt r s 

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING THIS CHECK 

BANK 



••• • ••• • 
• •• ••• • • 

• 
•• • • • • •• 
•• • .... 
• • 
• 

• •••••• • • 

I 
I 
I 

PAYMENT IS MACE UNDER INSTRUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW Pt.EASE DEPOSrT AMOUNT OF CHECK TO THE CREDIT OF PARTY OR PARTIES NAMED 
DAn. SIGN AND RETURN hiis RECEIPT ON THE DAY YOU RECBVE IT. 

THIS PAVUENT IS UAOF IN A MANNER TO CONFORM TO THE TERMS OF THE INSTRUMENT REFERRED TO WHEREIN YOU ARE NAMED DEPOSITORY 

WHEN SIGNED, PLEASE MAIL TO: RENTAL RECEIPT/ Wollo F~.#&S 7 EN ERG EN RESOURCES CORPORATION 
SHUT IN RECEIPT BIRMIN 3 6 

605 Rlchard Anington Blvd North 
Birmingham, Alabama 35203-2701 DATE 01/2212014 NO. 
Telephone (205) 326-8139 

Poge 1 of 1 

33638 

LEASERECOROSACCOUNT I RENTAL PERIOD 

COUNTY STATE RECORDED.flOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

REEVES TEXAS 874-741 02/07/11 12 02/07/14 02/07/15 

LEASE NUMBER I ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUM8£R I PAYEXACnY I 
I TX4 3 03 44 -02R (JASE MINERALS ET AL ST OF TX J $33,553.&4 I 
PAY TO THE STATE OF TEXAS RECEIVED Qt.~ 2L_ 

OROf'R OF THE AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENCRAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TX 78701-1495 

RECEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE AMOUNT STATED 
WHICH IS IN FULL SETn.Et.IENT OF RENTAI.JSHUT-IN DUE PARTY 
NAMED COVERING OUR INTEREST IN Oil AND GAS 
LEASE DESCRIBED HEREIN. 

TO BE CREDITED TO 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CO .. DELAY RENTALS • • 
This is an additional payment to the $11,061.54 
STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
J\USTIN, Tli:XAS 

TRACT 
52786 
PSL A-3968 

7 11701-1495 

59 22 

BY 

RENTAL AMOUNT 

'''')( '''·'''·'' 
t> 

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTlON BEFORE DePOSITING THIS CHECK 

NAME OF BANI(, CORPORATION OR INDMOUAL 

i:II:.-JOj: i;(Oj:J:t.$-..,.jijo)l(o! ;!#loj;f.!OJ@;!o!il:l•l·1:1•10l•l:if.11 :1'-'l ,~!il l!ia!i:!I! ::C:."Ji( Oj 1 !;!1d#:hii!;I#-...... "Ji(#a;f.iijft~~I47!!j; .. j ... 

Telephone (205) 32e-81 3g 
~&R5COROSAOCOUWT 

COUNTY STATE RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE 

REEVES TEXAS 874-741 02/07/11 
LCACC N\Jt.IIIER I ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER 

TX4303 44 - 02R I JASE MINERALS ET AL ST OF TX 

PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF 

~AC~~!)33,553dols61cts 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TX 78701-1495 

I RENTAL PfRIOO 

MONTHS FROM TO 

12 02/07/14 02/07/15 
I PAYEXACnY 

I $33,553.&4 



PAYMENT IS MADE UNDER INSTRUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW, PLEASE DEPOSIT AMOUNT OF CHECK TO THE CREDIT OF PAR1YOR PARTIES NAMED. 
DATE. SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT ON THE DAY YOU RECEIVE IT. 

THIS PAYMENT IS MADE IN A MANNER TO CONFORM TO THE TERMS OF THE INSTRUMENT REFERRED TO WHEREIN YOU ARE NAMED DEPOSITORY. 

WHEN SIGNED, PLEASE MAIL TO: 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 
605 Richard Arrington Blvd North 
Birmingham, Alabama 35203-2707 
Telephone (205) 32S-8139 

COUNTY STATE 

RENTAL .RECEIPTJ Wells Fargo 
SHUT IN RECEIPT BIRMINGHAM, A1..A8AMA 

DATE- 01 /22/2014 NO. 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT RENTAL PERIOD 

RECORD~OOK PAGE 

Page 1 of 1 

33638 

TO · 

REEVES TEXAS 8 74-741 02/07/11. 12 02 /07/14 02/07/15 

LEASE NUMBER ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER 

TX430344-02R JASE MINERALS ET "AL ST OF TX 

PAYTOIHE 
- O RDER OF 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE 
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
AUSTIN, TX 78701-1495 

PAY EXACTLY 

$33,553.64 

'RL:CEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE AMOUNT STATED 
WHICH IS IN FULL SETTLEMENT OF RENTALISHUT-IN DUE PARTY 
NAMED COVERING OUR INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS 

PAYEE WILL PLEASE DATE. SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT 
BY NEXT MAr._ OFFICERS SIGNING FOR CORPORATIONS WILL 
PLEASE GIVE FULL NAME AND T1TLE. 

LEASE DESCRIBED HEREIN. 

TO BE CREDITED TO "RENTAL- AMOUNT 

ENERGEN RESOURCE S co~• DELAY ~~ALS T• 
This is an additional p ayment to the $11,06~.54 alre $33 , 553.64 
STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 NORTH CONGRES S AVENUE 
S TEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING 
A USTIN, TEXAS 7870~-~495 

TRACT 
52786 
PSL A-"39£8 59 22 

·-

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING THIS CHECK 

i /.... ~ -r~ .. ~ "f-..- r '~"" ~ 
: WllsJ~J~o~ ?._ .t•~ 

- •• 4 I -~IRM~~~A~IA 0.: ~ 620 
No. 33638 

¥ .., -- ~....... " .;;.w.e).t e: 01 /2212014 
~----~~~~~--------------~~ 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT RENTAL PERIOD 

RECORDEQ.800K PAGE - DATE OF LEASE MONTHS 

02/07/~l ~2 



'ENERGEN 
RESO U RCES 

January 24, 2014 

State of Texas 
Commissioner of the General Land Office 
ATT: LINDA PRICE 

1700 North Congress Avenue 
Stephen F Austin Building 
Austin, TX 78701-1436 

RE: 

Per our recent email conversation please find enclosed the other part of the rental 
payment due under the terms of the oil and gas leases identified below for the month of 
February 2014. 

FileNo. Amount Due Date CHECK# 

TX430342-02R MF-111 922B $6,077.63 2-07-14 33625 already paid 
$33,756.32 2-07-14 33636 

TX430343-02R MF-111921B $13,721.88 2-07-13 33627 already paid 
$38,818.12 2-07-1 4 33637 

TX430344-02R MF- Lll923B $11,061.54 2-07-14 33629 already paid 
$33,553.64 2-07-14 33638 

To confinn for our files that you have received the above mentioned payment(s) please 
fill in the RECEIVED ON date of the check copy and return it to Energen Resources 
Corporation in the enclosed return envelope. 

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 

~~~n 
\) 

Cathy Carter Hitt 
Lease Analyst IV 
Alabama-Texas Properties 
205-326-4373 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 605 Richard Arrington, Jr. Boulevard North, Birmingham, AL 35203-2707 205.326.2710 



- \H 

JdtlO!SS!llllUO,) ·uosJ.:'IllUd · J .I.I~J 

J;tWflo/ I() p~p I .:'Ill'() 

:.;vJw/roJ pve 

@ £ E'6!!1iW Oi\1 .:'If! 



PAYMENT IS MADE UNDER I"'STRU"'ENT DESCRIBED BELOW. PLEASE DEPOSIT AMOUt. T OF CHECK TO THE CREDIT OF PARTY OR PARTIES MMED 

TillS PAYMENT IS MADE IN A MANN~~TfO ~g~M~r:-ro~~~ l~WMRl8~~~~~~~~u~flN~ORUE~~~~~Jfcj WHEREIN YOU ARE NAMED DEPOSITORY 

• WHEN SIGNED, PLEASE MAIL TO: RENTAL RECEIPT/ Wells Fargo 

SHUT IN RECEIPT BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 
ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 
605 Richard Amngton Blvd North 
B1rm1ngham, Alabama 35203-2707 DAT E 02/03/2014 N O. 
Telephone (205) 326-8139 

Pago1 o l 1 

33643 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUN r I RENTAL PERIOD 

I COUNTY STATC RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

I REEVES TEXAS 8 74- 741 02/07/11 12 02/07/14 02/07/15 

I LEASE NUI/BER I ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAl NUMBER I PAY EXACTLY 

l TX4 30344-02R IJASE MI NERALS ET AL ST OF TX I $29,092.12 

PAY TO THE TRIANGLE ROYALTY LP R ECEIVED O "- 2Q____ 

THE AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE ORDER OF 
P 0 BOX 904 
MIDLAND, TX 79701-4574 

NAME Or BANK. CORPORATION OR INDIVIDUAL 

BY 

RECEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED OF T~E AMOUNT STATED 
WHICH IS IN FULL SETTLEMENT OF RENTAl/SHUT-IN DUE PARTY 
NAMED COVERING OUR INTEREST IN OIL A"'D GAS 
LEASE DESCRIBED HEREIN 

PAYEE WILL PLEASE DATE, SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT 
BY NEXT MAIL OFFICERS SIGNING FOR CORPORATIONS WILL 
PLEASE GIVE FULL NAME AND TITLE 

TO BE CREDITED TO RENTAL AMOUNT BANK 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CO •• DELAY RENTALS •• 
Thi s is an additiona l payment to the $11 , 061.54 alrc 
TRIANGLE ROYALTY LP 
P 0 BOX 904 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4574 

TRACT 
52786 
PSL A- 3968 59 22 

$29,092.12 

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING THIS CHECK 

G THIS CHECK HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND AND CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES- SEE BACK FOR DETAILS a 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 
605 R1chard Arrington Blvd North 
B .rmtngham , A labama 35203·2707 
Telephone (205) 326·6139 

COUNTY STATE 

REEVES TEXAS 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT 

Wells Fargo 
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 

RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE 

874 -7 41 02/07/11 
LEASE NUMBER ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER 

TX4 30344 - 02R JASE MINERALS ET AL ST OF TX 

PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF 

EXAC~~~29 ,092dolsl2cts 
TRIANGLE ROYALTY LP 
P 0 BOX 904 
MIDLAND, TX 79701-4574 

~8 
620 No 33&43 

DATE: 02103/201 4 
RENTAL PERIOD 

MONTHS FROM TO 

1 2 02/07 / 14 02/07/15 
PAY EXACTLY 

$29,092.12 



RESO U RCES 

January 9, 2014 
February 4, 2014 

Triangle Royalty LP 
550 West Texas, Suite 11 55 
Midland, TX 79701 

432-682-1118 

RE: 

Please find enclosed the rental payments due under the terms of the oil and gas leases 
identified below: 

File No. 

TX430342-02R / 

f''W\\\q.:tl g TX430343-02R/ 

TX430344-02R I 

Amount Due Date 

$13,721.88 5.:~ ,s~o.oo 2-07-14 

~~2-07-14 
~ '1, a~~.oG 5, J. s~.oo 

$ 
~~~ . C.l,.l'? 

11,061.54. -!O 1 o;,~.L· b 
$?9,09212 ~ 
46 , I ~ 3. ~{, I 

2-07-14 
2-07-14 

CHECK# 

33626 aiready pd 
33639 

loS", o8c.oo 
33628 aiready pd '/. ~ 
3 3641 5"~. 5'/0. 00 

33630 already pd 
33643 

To confirm for our files that you have received the above mentioned payment(s) please 
fill in the RECEIVED ON date of the check copy and return it to En erg en Resources 
Corporation in the enclosed return envelope. 

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 

Yours truly, 

Energen Resources Corporation 

c(![JJ~cf!h 
Lease Analyst IV 
Alabama-Texas Properties 
205-326-4373 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 605 Richard Arrington, Jr. Boulevard North, Birmingham, AL 35203-2707 205.326.2710 



Linda Price- RE: MF111921B, MF111922B and MF111893B 

From: 
To: 
Date: 

ubject: 
Attachments: 

Linda, 

Cathy Hitt <Cathy .Hitt@energen.corn> 
'Linda Price' <Linda.Price@GLO.TEXAS.GOV> 
2/4/2014 3:17PM 
RE: J\.1F111921B, J\.1F111922B and J\.1Fl11893B 
jk triangle check paid.pdf; triangle pd.pdf 

Page 1 of3 

Attached are the checks already pa id to Triangle and the checks to JK and Triangle being sent out today Federal 
Express. You will be emailed from Federal express showing Pkgs were delivered. 

JK Royalty Tracking# 7978 1532 5204 

I will be send ing to you tomorrow by separate email a request for over payment. 

Thanks again for all your help in this matter. 

Cathy Carter Hitt 
Energen Resources Corporation 
Lease Analyst IV 
Alabama & Texas Properties 
205 326-4374 

From: Linda Price [mailto:Linda.Price@GLO.TEXAS.GOV] 
Sent: Friday, January 31, 2014 1:03PM 
To: cathy Hitt 
Subject: RE: MF111921B, MF111922B and MF111893B 

Cathy: 

Please read the rest of my email. There is a certain process to follow before I can submit a Request For Refund. 

Thank you. 

Linda 

>>> Cathy Hitt <Cathy.Hitt@enerqen.com> 1/31/2014 12:56 PM >>> 

file :1/C: \Documents and Settings\LPrice \Local Settings\ Temp\XP grpwise\5 2F 1 048D DO M 1... 2/5/20 14 



Linda Price- FedEx Shipment 797815423844 Delivered 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

<trackingupdates@fedex.com> 
<linda.price@glo.texas.gov> 
2/5/2014 12:1 8 PM 
FedEx Shipment 7978 I 5423844 Delivered 

fedex.com I Ship I Track I Manage I Learn I Office/Pnnt Serv1ces 

Your package has been delivered 
Tracking # 797815423844 

Shtp (P/U) date 
Tuesday, 2/4/14 

Delivery date 
Wednesday, 2/5/14 

Billie Lopez 
ENERGEN RESOURCES 
CORPORATION 
BIRMINGHAM AL 35203 
us 

---

_..... ...... 12:12 PM 

TRIANGL.E ROYALTY LP 

Delivered 

Shipment Facts 

Our records mdicate that the follow1ng package has been delivered. 

Tracking number: 

Status: 

Signed for by: 

Delivery location: 

Delivered to: 

Service type: 

Pac l(agmg type: 

Number oi pieces: 

We•ght: 

Special handling/Services: 

797815423844 

PM S1gned for By 
W.LANEITE 

W.LANETIE 

MIDLAND. TX 

Recept1on•sVFront Desk 

FedEx Pnonty Overnrght 

FedEx Envelope 

0 50 lb 

Deliver Weekday 

550 WEST TEXAS SUITE 1155 
MIDLAND, TX 79701 
us 

6 Pleas" oo nol respond 10 lhr$ message Thr$ ema• was sen: lronr arr unonendec n1aoloox Tn" reror. was general~cl al 
approxrmalely 12·18 PM CST on 02105;201< 

To lean: mooe nbou• Fec!Ex Express please go 10 fedex com 

All we,pnts are es11mat2d 

To trad' lht' latest status of your Sh10n1ent. chck on the traCKing numoer nbO'Ifft Of go to redelC com 

Thts trac•n•g upoate has been sen• lo you by Fec!Ex al vow request FedEx cioes nol vahdOie lht aulhenhcny of me requesto• ana 
does not vahclal~. guaranlee or W31T81ll lhe au\llenucuy ollhe requesL ll•e reques1or s message or lhe accuracy of lhrs 1rac111ng 
upclot~ Foe tra~Jtulg rcsu11s enc 1em1s ol us~ . go 10 fedex com 

Thallk you for your buSiness 

Page 1 of 1 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\LPrice\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\52F22C27DOM1 ... 2/5/2014 
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PAYMC.NT IS MADE UNDER INSTRUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW, PLEASE DC POSIT AMOUNT OF CHECK TO THE CREDIT OF PARTY OR PARTIES NAMED 

THIS PAYMENT IS MADE IN A MANN~~TfO ~8~t~~MR.f6'{.~~ f~WMRl8~~~~,p~~~~J'M'1~0~E~~~~~Jf~ WHEREIN YOU ARE NAMED DEPOSITORY 

WHEN SIGNED, PLEASE MAIL TO: RENTAL RECEIPT/ Wells Fargo 

SHUT IN RECEIPT BIRM NGHAM. ALABAMA 
ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION Page 1 of 1 

605 Richard Arnngton Blvd North 
Blrm1ngham, Alabama 35203-2707 DATE 02/03/2014 NO 33644 
Telephone (205) 326-8139 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT I RENT AI.. PERIOD 

I COUNTY STATE RECORDED-BOOK PAGE DATE OF LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

I REEVES TEXAS 874-741 02/07/11 12 02 /0 7 / 14 02/07/15 

I LEASE NUMBER ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER I PAY E:J<ACTL Y 

I TX430344 -0 2R JASE MINERALS 

PAY TO THE J K ROYALTY LP 
ORDER OF P 0 BOX 904 

MIDLAND, TX 79702 

RECEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE AMOUNT STATI:D 
WHICH IS IN FULL SETTLEMENT OF RENTAUSHUT-IN DUE PARTY 
NAMED COVERING OUR INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS 
LEASE DESCRIBED HEREIN 

TO BE CREDITED TO 

ET AL 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CO• • DELAY REN':'ALS • • 
J K ROYALTY LP 
P 0 BOX 904 
;_,!OLAND, TEXAS 79702 

TRACT 
52786 
PSL A-3968 59 22 

ST OF TX I $4,461.52 

RECEIVED 0 2Q__ 

THE AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE 

NAME OF BANK, CORPORATION OR INDIVIDUAL 

BY 

PAYEE WILL PLEASE DATC SIGN AND RETURN THIS RECEIPT 
BY NEXT MAIL OFFICERS SIGNING FOR CORPORATIONS WILL 
PLEASE GIVE FUll NAME AND TinE 

RENTAL AMOUNT BANK 

$4 '461. 52 

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION BEFOHE DEPOSITING THIS CIIECK . . .. . : . 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 
605 RIChard Amngton BlVd North 
B1rm1ngham. Alabama 3520l-2707 
Telephone (205) 326-81 39 

-. 

LEASE RECORDS ACCOUNT 

Wells Fargo 
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 

DATE· 

I 

: . 

BH 
620 

. -. 
No 33644 

02103/2014 
RENTAL PERIOD 

COUNTY STArE RECORDED·BOOK PAGE DATE Or LEASE MONTHS FROM TO 

REEVES TEXAS 874-741 02/07/11 12 02/07/14 02/07 / 15 
LEASE NUMBCR I ORIGINAL LESSOR IDENTIFICATION OR LEASE SERIAL NUMBER I PAY EXACTLY 

TX430344-02R jJASE MINERALS ET AL ST OF 

EXAC~~~i, i61dols52cts 
PAY TO TilE 
ORDER OF 

J K ROYALTY LP 
P 0 BOX 904 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

l.._ __ 
11' 0 3 3 b ~ ~ ~~· 

TX I $4,461.52 

£:/tf/ZL/ 
TREASUR~~ 

~~T~~--------~----~-



ENERGEN 
RESO U RCES 

January 9, 2014 
February 4, 2014 

Triangle Royalty LP 
550 West Texas, Suite !155 
Midland, TX 7970 1 

432-682-11 18 

RE: 

Please find enclosed the rental payments due under the terms of the oil and gas leases 
identified below: 

File No. 

TX430342-02R / 

""'~1\\q~, e TX430343-02R I 

Amount Due Date 

4 51). :ll> 
$6,077.63 !! I o l,l ~ 2-07-14 

-~ $15.984.25 Sf 3 ~ 2-07-14 
a ~ , o u . U ~. 4 · 

$13,721.88 5.:l , 5~o .oo 2-07-14 
_$33,564.Jl_"~ 2-07-14 

q'l, ~2~ . o6 5, J, c; ~.o0 

$ 
~~~~ ~15'. I ~ 

11,061.54 .~ 2-07-14 
$29,09212 ~q,,. ~, 2-07-14 
~e, 1 ~ 3.!>(,. ' 

CHECK# 

33626 already pd 
33639 

loS", o8fJ.OO 
33628 already pd ~ __3 
33641 .5'~ , 5~0 . 00 

33630 already pd 
33643 

To confum for our files that you have received the above mentioned payment(s) please 
fill in the RECEIVED ON date ofthe check copy and return it to Energen Resources 
Corporation in the enclosed return envelope. 

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 

Yours truly, 

Energen Resources Corporation 

ftb~~ 
Lease Analyst IV 
Alabama-Texas Properties 
205-326-4373 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 605 Richard Arrington, Jr. Boulevard North, Birmingham, AL 35203-2707 205.326.2710 



Linda Price - RE: MF111921B, MF111922B and MF111893B 

F rom: 
To: 
Da te: 

ubject: 
Attachments: 

Linda, 

Cathy Hitt <Cathy .Hitt@energen.com> 
'Linda Price' <Linda.Price@GLO.TEXAS.GOV> 
2/4/201 4 3: 17PM 
RE: MFI11921B, MF111922B and MFI11893B 
jk triangle check paid. pdf; triangle pd.pdf 

Page 1 of3 

Attached are the checks already paid to Triangle and the checks to JK and Triangle being sent out today Federal 
Express. You will be emailed from Federal express showing Pkgs were delivered. 

Triangle Tracking t1 7978 1542 3844 

JK RQyalty Tracking tt 7978 1532 5_204 

I will be sending to you tomorrow by separate email a request for over payment. 

Thanks again for all your help in this matter. 

Cathy Carter Hitt 
Energen Resources Corporation 
Lease Analyst IV 
Alabama & Texas Properties 
205 326-4374 

From: Linda Price [mailto:Linda.Price@GLO.TEXAS.GOV] 
Sent: Friday, January 31, 2014 1:03PM 
To: Cathy Hitt 
Subject: RE: MF111921B, MF111922B and MF111893B 

Cathy: 

Please read the rest of my email. There is a certain process to follow before I can submit a Request For Refund. 

We also need verification that Energen pa1d the agents the full amount Clue them with a second check . 

Thank you. 

Linda 

>>>Cathy Hitt <cathy.Hitt@enerqen.com> 1/31/2014 12:56 PM >>> 

file://C:\Docurnents and Settings\LPrice\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\52Fl 048DDOM1... 2/5/201 4 



Linda Price - Fed Ex hipment 7978 1532520-t Delivered 

From: 
To: 
Da te: 

ubj cct: 

<trackingupdates@fedex .com> 
<linda.price@glo.lexas.gov> 
2/5 2014 12: 18 PM 
FedEx hipmenl 7978 15325204 Delivered 

fedex com I Sh1p I Tr'lck I Manage I Learu I Off1celPnnt Serv1ces 

Your package has been delivered 
Tracking # 797815325204 

St p P U dat 
Tuesday, 2/4/14 

Biltio Lopez 

ENERGEN RESOURCES 
CORPORATION 
BIRMINGHAM AL 35203 
us 

Shipment Facts 

Delivered 

0 Jr r cords 1nd1e3te that the follow1ng package h11s been delivered 

Tracking number: 

Status: 

Signed for by: 

Delivery location: 

Delivered to: 

Service type: 

Packag ing type: 

Number of pieces. 

Weight: 

Special handling/Services: 

797815325204 

PM S1gncd for By 
W LANETTE 

WLANETIE 

MIDLAND TX 

Recepuon1st1Front Desk 

FedEx Puouty Owrn1ght 

FedEx Envelope 

0 50 lb 

Deliver Weekday 

To a. nore boulfedE:x xpe pie eg 1 ~ 

Th •k you for your bus ncs 

Delivery datr 
Wednesday, 2/5/14 
12·12 PM 

550 WEST TexAS SUITC: 1155 
MIDLAND TX 79701 
us 

1 1y ol equcsl r d 
r cy olth s ttac!, ng 

Page I of I 
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Drew Re.;1 · P.E: FW: FW: MCL Lease Issues 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
ubject: 

Andrew Waller <Andrew.Waller@energen com> 
'Drew Reid' <Drcw.Reid@GLO.TEXAS.GOV> 
12.'20;:w I' I Q·O I AM 
RE. FW FW MCL Lease Issues 

I have not put It together yet. I wil l send it to you before fmalized for your approval 

Thanks 

Fro m : Drew Reid [mallto:Drew.Reld@GLO.TEXAS.GOV) 
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2013 9:28AM 
To: Andrew Waller 
Subject: Re: FW: FW: MCL Lease Issues 

Do you have an amendment for theses leases? 
Drew 

>>>Andrew Waller <Andrew.Walier@energen.com> 12/20/ 2013 8:'16 AM»> 
Drew, 

Page I of2 

Please see below. The follow1ng three leases rentals are due soon and they are part of the same 1ssue as we have on the prior three Please let Lmda know so 
there will be no confusion when the checks arrive. Thanks and have a Merry Chnstmas 

Andy 

illill! Gross Acres Amended Lease Net 
Acres 

M F- 2387.50 34.3047 
111921B 

MF- 972.42 15.1940625 

111922B 

MF- 3699.33 40.22379125 
111923B 

Fro m : Drew Reid [mallto:Qrew.Reld@GLO.TE)(AS,GOV) 
Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2013 11:32 AM 
To : Andrew Waller 
Subject: Re: FW: MCL Lease Issues 

Amended Tota l Rental 
Payment 

($800)$27,443.76 

($800) 

$12,155.26 

($550) 
$22,123.08 

Thanks Andy, I have given Unda Price a heads up, so rentals will be handled. 
Keep me In the loop on the amendments and please send me a workJng 
copy of the amendment. 
Drew 

> >> Andrew Waller <Andrew.Walier@eneraen.com> 11/21/2013 11:1'1 AM >>> 
Drew, 

Original Lease Net Original 

Acres Total Rental 

Pi!Y_ment 

131.35 ($800) 
$105,080.00 

61.283 ($800) 

$49,026.40 

162.237 ($550) 

$89,230.36 

As we spoke about on the phone, we have come across an 1ssue 1n three different Rehnqwshment Act leases and are m the process of correct1ng. The State lease 
numbers are: 

MF111921 
MF111922 

M F111923 

In 2005 parties owning the surface conveyed minerals under ali sect1ons Involved. When title w ork was prepared the Iandman incorrectly followed the chain of 
title on these mterests and took the leases based on the mineral deeds. We have recently had new title reports on all the sections 1nvolved and found that the 
leases were taken with Incorrect net acres listed on the form. As a part of this, Dorothy Jean Keenom (a/k/a Dorothy Jean Hill) only s1gned as Trustee of the Nancy 
Puff Jones Trust when she should have signed mdtvidually as well She has mformed us that she wil l do what IS necessary to fix the issue and If she were to sign as 

well as have all the other current owners s1gn amended leases, the correct lease numbers would be the follow1ng 

l ease II Gross Acres Amended Lease Net Amended Total Rental Onginallease Net Original Total 

Acres Payment Acres Rental 
Pi!Y_ment 

MF111921 2387.50 2276.3953 ($800) 2161.565 ($800) 

$1,821,116.24 $1,729,252.00 

1 ?./?.0120 11 



Page 2 of 2 

MF11191o;z- -972.42 957.2259375 ($800) 896.46 ($800) 
5765,780.75 5717,168.00 

MF1 11923 3699.33 2534.104472 ($550) 2373.21 ($550) 
$1,393,757.46 $1,305,265.50 

These reflect the total numbers which the State and the surface owner's payments are based on. Our Birmingham off1ce has prepared checks that will reflect the 
amen ded amount robe paid. These checks will be sent to the State today by overnight mall. In order to correct the net acres on the leases you informed me that 
they w ill need to be amended to reflect the net acres and rental amounts anrlbuted to each lease. We will have all the current surface owners s1gn amended 
leases. 

1 have attached the first page of each lease for descnpt1ve purposes. If there is anything I have missed or if you have anyth~ng to add, please let me know. 

Thank s, 

Andy Waller 
District Landman 
Energen Resources Corporation 
3300 North A St., Bldg 4, Ste 100 
Midland, TX 79705 
(432) 688-3147(office) 
(432) 557-1025 (cell) 
andrew.waller@energen.com 

fil e://C:\Documents and Settings\Dreid\Local Settings\ Temp\XPgrpwise\52B41566DOM 1 ... 12/20/20 13 



General Land Office 
ReUnquJshment Act Lease Fonn 
Revised, September 1997 

PAID UP 
OIL AND GAS LEASE 

1" x_ 4 3D ~ V t/ "ol ,e 

M~ 111n3 
TinS AGREEMENT is made and entered inlo thls 1st day of Docernber, 2010, between the State of Texas, actiJJg by and through its agent, 

care of SEE ATIACHED SIGNATURE PAGE , of said agent herein referred to as the owner of tho soil (whether one or 
more), and Enerxea IUtources Corporation, of 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas. 7970~ 

hereinafter called Lessee. 

1. GRANTING CLAUSE. For Blld In consideration of the amounts stated below and of the covenants ond agreements to be paid, kept ll!1d 
performed by Lessee under this lease, the State of Texas, acting by and through the owner of the soil, hereby grants, leases and lets anto Lessee, for the sole 
and only p\Jil)OSC of prospecting and drilling for and producing oil and gas, laying pipe lines, building tanks, storing oil and building power stations, 
telephone lines 1111d other structures thereon, to produce, SIIVC, take care of, treat 110d transport said products of the lease, the following lands situated in 
Reeves Coun.ty, State of Texas, to-wit: 

Public School Land Survey. B!c:?9 
Section 22: South 360 acres 
being 360.00 gross aaes 

Public School Lanj)wvcy. Bloc!c 59 
Section 43 : All 
Section 44 : All &/"/ 
Section 4.5 : AU V 
being 1920.00 gross acres 

Public schoo~V a~oc~c ss 
Section 14 : S 
being 480.00 gross acres 

I.& P Railroad Company s:uy Block SS. IS 
Section 30 : South 360 acres 
Sectlon34 : South 360 acres v/ 
being 720.00 gross acres 

Public School Land Suryey. B~l 
Section 2: north 219.33 acres 
being 219.33 gross acres 

cootaln.lng 3699.33 acres, more or less. The bonus consideration paid for this lease is as follows: 

To the State of Texas: six lnmdrcd fiftv·two thousand six h~d lhim-two !!!ld 75/100 
Dollars ($ G.52.632.75 ) 

To the owner of the soil: six hundred tiftv-two thousand six hundred thirty·twQ and 7S/100 
Dollars ($ 6S2.63Z.7' ) 

Total bonus consideration: one mlUion three .hundred five thoUSMd two hundred sixty· five and 50/100 
Dollars ($ 1.305.265.,0 ) 

The total bonus consideration paid represents a bonus of five hundred fifty 001100 Dollers (S !!8.~ ) per acre, on 2373.2 r net acres. 

2. TERM. Subject to the other provWons in this lease, this lease shall be for a term of~ years from this date (herein called "primary 
term") and as long thereafter as oil and gas, or c.lther of them, is produced in paying quantities from said land. As used in this lease, the term "produced in 
paying quantities means that the receipts from the sale or other authorized commc:rcial usc of the substance{s) covered exceed out of poclcet operational 
~es for the six months Last past. 

3. DELAY RENTALS. If oo well be commenced on the ICI!Sed premises on or before one (1) year tiom this date, this lease shall terminate, 
nnless on or before such anniv~ary date Lessee shall pay or tender to the owner of the soU or to his credit in the " THIS IS A PAID-UP LEASE; SEE 
)lABAGRAPH 40 " Bank, at ~ or its suooessOI'I (which ahalJ continue. as the depositorY regardless of changes in the ownership of said land), the 

liJlericn 113 OLO 10..15-10 
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Linda Price - RE: MF111921, MF111922, MF111923 

From: 

To: 
Date: 

Subject: 

CC: 

Andrew: 

Linda Price 

Andrew Waller; cathy Hitt 

1/ 15/ 20 4 11:48 AM 

RE: MF111921, MF111922, MF111923 

Drew Reid; Robert Plumb 

Page I of3 

The amendments were requested today because we were under the impression that you already had executed 
amendments in hand and we were trying to get a working copy for the files. We were not aware that Energen 
does not have executed amendments yet. 

If the leases are to be amended, it is imperative that you pursue obtaining the amendments as quickly as 
possible and submit the amendments for approval before they are executed and recorded. Please send them 
to Drew Reid and copy me for the files. 

Yes, you may make additional payments in order to maintain the "B" leases. The State cannot issue credits, i.e. , 
move money from one lease to another so making the additional payments is the only way to prevent the leases 
from terminating. 

Yes, upon written request, the State always refunds valid payment overages and will do so for the "A" and "B" 
leases upon the final reconciliation of the rental payments. 

If you have further questions or concerns, please contact me or Drew. 

Linda 

>>> Andrew Waller <Andrew.Waller@energen.com> 1/ 15/2014 11:09 AM >>> 

Linda, 

I am working on the amendments. I have no possib le way of getting them to you today. I do have two 
questions: 1) If the rentals are due by February 7, w hy would the amendments be due today? The checks are 
not due until then so I believe the amendments would not be eit her . 2) If I am unable to secure the 
amendments before February 7, would Energen be able to make the additional payment to match with the 
origmallease schedu le to hold the leases until amendments were secured, and at that point receive a refund 
from the State for the overpayment? 

Thank you for your help. 

Regards, 

Andy Waller 
District Landman 
Energen Resources Corporation 
3300 North A St., Bldg. 4, St e. 100 
Midland, TX 79705 

file://C:\Documcnts and Scttings\LPricc\ Local cttings\Temp\X Pgrpwise\520 6757BDOM... 1/15/20 14 



{432) 688-3147(o ffice) 
(432) 557-1025 (cell) 
andrew.waller@energen.com 

From: Linda Price [mailto :Linda.Price@GLO.TEXAS.GOV] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 15, 2014 10:38 AM 
To: Cathy Hitt 
Cc: Andrew Waller; Robert Plumb; Drew Reid 
Subject: MF111921, MF111922, MF111923 

Cathy: 

The GLO received the following Energen checks on 01/ 10/2014: 

Number Amount Lease Rental Due Rental Due Date 
33627 $13,721.88 $52,540.00 02/ 07/2014 

33625 $ 6,077.63 $24,513.20 02/ 07/ 2014 

33629 $11,061.54 $44,615.18 02/07/2014 

Page 2 of3 

Lease No. 
MF111921B 

MF111922B 

MF111923B 

The GLO was notified by Andrew Waller's email dated November 21, 2013 that Energen would be amending the 
above leases and that the amendments would change the rental amounts due. However, to date, we have not 
received certified, recorded copies of the amendments or even an emailed copy of the amendments for our files . 

Please be advised that, without documentation to support the reduced rental payments, the GLO cannot accept 
the reduced rentals as payment in full and the leases will terminate on February 7, 2014. To that end, please 
email me copies of the executed amendments for each lease by the end of today. Additionally, please 
update me as to the status of the recording of the amendments. Certified, recorded copies of the amendments 
and the $25 filing fee per state lease should be sent to my attention at the GLO. 

Finally, no receipt of the reduced rental payments was requested, as is Energen's usual practice. If you would 
like a receipt, please let me know. 

Thank you. 
Linda 

Linda Price, RL 
Texas General Land Office 
Energy Resources, Mineral Leasing 
Phone: (512) 463-5118 
Fax: (512) 475-1543 
Linda.Price@qlo.texas.gov 

fi le://C:\Documcnts and ettings\LPrice\Local ettings\Tcmp\XPgrpwise\52D6757BDOM... 1/ 15/2014 



Page 3 of3 
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linda Price- MF111921A, MF111922A and MF111923A 

From: 

To: 

Date: 

Subject: 

CC: 

Cathy: 

Linda Price 

Cathy Hitt 

1/ 16/ 2014 10:16 AM 

MF111921A, MF111922A and MF111923A 

Andrew.Waller@energen.com; Drew Reid; Robert Plumb 

Page I of 1 

To follow up our conversations of yesterday, if you would like to request a refund of the rental overages paid to 
State Leases MF111921A, MF111922A and MF111923A, please send a request in writing to me to include the 
following: 

State the reason the refund is being requested 
Energen's State of Texas Comptroller's Office Tax Identification Number 
Contact name, title, email and mailing addresses and phone number of person that the Comptroller's Office may 
contact regarding the refund request, if necessary 

If sending the request by email, please send it as a separate email, not as a reply to this email. 

Once I receive the written request, I have to prepare the formal Refund Request and obtain necessary approval 
signatures within Energy Resources, Mineral Leasing. Then, I deliver them to the GLO's Financial Management 
Division where the request is processed further. After that, Financial Management sends the refund requests to 
the State Comptroller's Office which makes the final approval and issues the refund. The entire process can 
take six to eight weeks normally and longer in holiday seasons. 

If you have any questions, please let me know. 

Thank you. 
Linda 

Linda Price, RL 
Texas General Land Office 
Energy Resources, Minera l Leasing 
Phone: (512) 463-5118 
Fax: (512) 475-1543 
Linda.Price@glo.texas.gov 

fi lP: -1/C": ·\Dnr.nmP:ntc: ::~ nil ~P:ttin o-~\T .Pri r.P.\T . nr.::~ l ~P:tti no-~\TP:mn\XPo-rnwi c:P.\ ') ?D7R 1 cnnnM 1 n ni?.O 1 4 



Date filed: as/r2z/~1'1 
Jerry L:. . Patterson. Commissit,ner 
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Linda Price - RE: MF111921, MF111922 & MF111923 

From: 
To: 

Date: 
Subject: 

CC: 
Attachments: 

All: 

Linda Price 

Andrew Waller; Cathy Hitt; Robert Plumb 

5/ 16/ 2014 9:16AM 

RE: MF111921, MF111922 & MF111923 

Drew Reid 

MF111921, MF111922 and MF111923 Energen Rentals.pdf 

Page 1 of2 

Based upon the current status of the lease amendments, I have reconciled the rentals in order to return the files 
to Archives. · 

Please review the attached spreadsheet to see if it agrees with your records. If so, you may request a refund of 
the overpayments by submitting a written request to me. The request may be by email but it must be a 
separate email than this one and must include the following information: 
Reason for the request 
Energen's Federal Tax ID # 
Energen's GLO Customer ID # 
Name, title, email & mailing addresses and phone number of the appropriate person at Energen that the State 
of Texas Comptroller's Office may contact to discuss the refund request, if necessary. 

Refunds can take from between four to six weeks from the date of receipt for processing and may take longer 
during holidays. 

If you have any questions, please contact me. The files will be held until Friday, May 23, 2014 after which time 
they will be returned to Archives. 

Thank you. 
Linda 

Linda Price, RL 
Texas General Land Office 
Energy Resources, Mineral Leasing 
Phone: (512) 463-5118 
Fax: (512) 475-1543 
Linda.Price@glo.texas.gov 

>>> Andrew Waller <Andrew.Waller@energen.com> 5/ 15/2014 3:30PM >>> 

Linda, 

The surface owners are working to fix the situation so amendments may not be necessary. I will let you know. 
We did pay the correct amount for the leases, however, so we should be good on that end. 

Thanks, 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\LPrice\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\5375D75DDOM... 5116/2014 



Andy 

From: Linda Price [Linda.Price@glo.texas.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2014 8:49AM 
To: Andrew Waller; Cathy Hitt; Robert Plumb 
Cc: Drew Reid 
Subject: MF111921, MF111922 & MF111923 

All: 

Page 2 of2 

I've been holding MF111921, MF111922 & MF111923 because we were told that amendments of the leases 
were forthcoming. 

Please update me as to the status of the amendments; i.e., is Energen still even pursuing them? 

Thank you. 
Linda 

Linda Price, RL 
Texas General Land Office 
Energy Resources, Mineral Leasing 
Phone: (512) 463-5118 
Fax: {512) 475-1543 
Linda. Price@glo. texas.gov 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\LPrice\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\5375D75DDOM... 5/1 6/2014 



4th Year Rentals Due 1st State 2nd State State 4th State 4th 

Rentals Total Rentals Each To State & Rentals Paid 1st State Rentals Paid 2nd State Total State Year Rentals Year Rentals Refund Refund 

Lease Due Date Due Agent Date Rentals Pd. Date Rentals Paid Rentals Paid Overpaid Underpaid Date Amt. Balance 

MF111921A 12/1/2013 $1,729,252.00 $864,626.00 11/22/2013 $910,558.12 NA $0.00 $910,558.12 $45,932.12 0 .00 NA $0.00 $45,932.12 

MF111921B 2/7/2014 $105,080.00 $52,540.00 01/10/2014 $13,721.88 01/27/2014 $38,818.12 $52,540.00 $0.00 0.00 NA $0.00 $0.00 

MF111922A 12/1/2013 $717,168.00 $358,584 .00 11/22/2013 $382,890.38 NA $0.00 $382,890.38 $24,306.38 0.00 NA $0.00 $24,306.38 

MF111922B 2/7/2014 $49,026.40 $24,513.20 01/10/2014 $6,077.63 01/27/2014 $33,756.32 $39,833.95 $15,320.75 0.00 2/25/2014 $15,320.75 $0.00 

MF111923A 12/1/2013 $1,305,265.50 $652,632.75 11/22/2013 $696,878.73 NA $0.00 $696,878.73 $44,245.98 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,245.98 

MF111923B 2/7/2014 $89,230.36 $44,615.18 01/10/2014 $11,061.54 01/27/2014 $33,553.64 $44,615.18 $0.00 0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 

Total $3,995,022.26 $1,997,511.13 $2,021,188.28 $106,128.08 $2,127,316.36 $129,805.23 0.00 $15,320.75 $114,484.48 



File No. 41£1 119dl3 @ 
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15-11192 
FILEO FOR RECORO 

REEVES COLINT\", TEXAS 
Nov 19, 2015 at 01 :23:00 PM 

RELEA E OF OIL AND GAS LEASE 

STATE OF TEXA § 
KNOW ALL ME BY THE E PRE E T 

COUNTY OF REEVES § 

THAT. Energen Resources Corporation. in accordance with the terms of that certain Oil and Gas 
Lease dated December 1, 2010. by and between the tate of Texas, acting by and through its 
agent, care of James Robert Hill, ind ividual ly and as Trustee of the Houston and Emma liill 
Trust Estate. et al. as Lessor, and Energen Resources Corporation. as Lessee. recorded in 
Volume 863. Page 186 of the Official Public Records of Reeves County, Texas, does hereby 
release. relinquish. surrender and forever quitclaim unto Lessor all of its right. title and interest in 
and to such lease. 

EXECUTED this 31st day of January, 2015. 

ENERGEN RE OURCE CORPORATION 

Vice President - Land 

TA TE OF ALABAMA § 
§ 

COUNTY OF JEFFER O § 

l, the undersigned autho rity. a Notary Public in and fo r said County in said tate, hereby certify 
that David W. Bolton. whose name as Vice President - Land of Energen Resources Corporation. 
an A labama corporation. is signed to the foregoing instrument. and who is known to me. 
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument. he. 
as such officer and with fu ll authority, executed the same voluntari ly fo r and as the act of said 
corporation. 

5f-
Given under my hand thi s ~ day of January, 2015. 

M )fui~B~wJsJti~ r"~'~r~ res: 
December20. 2018 
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